MM) 7.20.01

07-26-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101788979 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: North America Packaging Corp. Southcorp Packaging USA, Inc. Suite 900 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 100 Galleria Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339 Corporation-State Nevada Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger XX Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🖵 No Execution Date: June 28, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,739,416 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,055,658 0,925,679 Additional number(s) attached \square Yes \square No 1,970,975 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Barnhorst Schreiner APC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 160.00 Internal Address: Suite 1350 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 550 West C Street Street Address:____ State: CA Zip: 92101 City: San Diego (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher W. Loweth Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 00000118 1739416 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 7/25/2001 BRYRNE

REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Southcorp Packaging USA, Inc., a Nevada corporation located at 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to North America Packaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used.

This assignment shall be effective as of Jun 28, 2001.

SOUTHCORP PACKAGING USA, INC.

 $3y: \mathcal{J} \mathcal{U}$

Name: Depna S. No.

Title: Attorney in Fact

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0944

SCHEDULE A

US Trademark	Registration/Serial No.
NAMPAC	1,739,416
MAX-TITE	2,055,658
BENNETT	925,679
REFLEX	1,970,975
NORTH AMERCA PACKAGING	Common Law Trademark

C:\TEMP\project transform -TM Assignment Doc(v4)1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0945